508718875 08/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI445792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David K. Kendall	08/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Drygrip Limited
Street Address:	JJC Buildings, Sandscale Park
Internal Address:	Park Road, Barrow-in-Furness
City:	Cumbria
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LA14 4QT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7834297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5166280312

Email: mporco@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J Porco Address Line 1: P.O. Box 600

Address Line 4: Oyster Bay, NEW YORK 11771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRY-G7992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mlchael Porco
SIGNATURE:	Mlchael Porco
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

508718875

source=Executed patent assignnment for US 7,834,297#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068363 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David K. Kendall, Inc, an individual of the United Kingdom, having a principle address at 54 Headland Rise, Barrow-In-Furness, Great Britian LA143YP, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents in the United States of America:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
7,834,297	November 16, 2010	GOLF CLUB GRIP WARMING AND DRYING APPARATUS AND METHOD

And the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Drygrip Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with its principle place of business located at JJC Buildings, Sandscale Park, Park Road, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria, Great Britian LA14 4QT, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Letters Patents of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including any corresponding foreign patent rights and the right to sue for past infringements of said Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the above-identified Patents have been granted.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

By: David K. Kendall

PATENT REEL: 068363 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/22/2024

12 avy 2024